## FILE NO. 100828

## RESOLUTION NO. 30/-10

Resolution recognizing Officer Waldemar L. Jentzsch of the San Francisco Police Department.

[Recognizing Officer Waldemar L. Jentzsch of the San Francisco Police Department]

WHEREAS, Officer Waldemar L. Jentzsch joined the San Francisco Police Department on January 11, 1932; and

WHEREAS, Soon after the joining the Department, Officer Jentzsch was assigned to the prestigious motorcycle unit; and

WHEREAS, On Christmas Eve 1937, while pursuing a fleeing suspect on Bayshore Boulevard, near Cortland Avenue, he was involved in a traffic collision with another vehicle; and

WHEREAS, As a result of the collision, Officer Jentzsch suffered fatal injuries,

succumbing to them on Christmas Day 1937; and

WHEREAS, Officer Jentzsch gave 6 years of dedicated and outstanding service to the people of the City and County San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, Officer Jentzsch exemplified outstanding bravery above and beyond the expected call of duty; and

WHEREAS, Officer Jentzsch risked his life with full unquestionable knowledge of the danger involved; and

WHEREAS, Officer Jentzsch served to exemplify the strength of courage, compassion, and commitment to community that is embodied in all of the men and women of the San Francisco Police Department; now, therefore, be it

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

c:\documents and settings\duftyintern\desktop\res - waldemar i.

Supervisor Bevan Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 2 6/16/2010

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco honors Officer Waldemar L. Jentzsch #1241 for his exemplary contributions to our community during his years of public service.

c:\documents and settings\duflyintern\desktop\res - waldemar 1,



City and County of San Francisco Tails Resolution

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 100828

Date Passed: June 22, 2010

Resolution recognizing Officer Waldemar L. Jentzsch of the San Francisco Police Department.

June 22, 2010 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Mar, Maxwell and Mirkarimi Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

File No. 100828

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 6/22/2010 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Ans Cal 20

Angela Calvillo

Clerk of the Board

OIO JUIN

Date Approved